NHS

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Department Family

Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury
Payment Date From:

Date Paid Expense Type

06/02/2018 Annual IT System Support
06/02/2018 Managed Service Contract

06/02/2018 Building Rent
06/02/2018 Drugs
06/02/2018 Consultancy Fees
06/02/2018 Drugs
06/02/2018 Audit Fees
06/02/2018 Drugs
06/02/2018 Drugs
06/02/2018 Drugs
06/02/2018 Patient Treatment

13/02/2018 Equipment Maintenance

13/02/2018 Medical Equipment

13/02/2018 Computer Hardware

13/02/2018 Drugs
13/02/2018 Drugs
13/02/2018 Drugs
13/02/2018 Patient Treatment

14/02/2018 Healthcare Provision
14/02/2018 Healthcare Provision
14/02/2018 Healthcare Provision
14/02/2018 Healthcare Provision
14/02/2018 Healthcare Provision

15/02/2018 PFI

20/02/2018 Annual Software Licences

20/02/2018 Software Licences

20/02/2018 Computer Maintenance

20/02/2018 Childcare Vouchers
27/02/2018 Drugs
27/02/2018 Drugs
27/02/2018 Medical Equipment
27/02/2018 Computer Software
27/02/2018 Medical Equipment
27/02/2018 Drugs

27/02/2018 Workforce Training Passthrough

27/02/2018 Patient Treatment

01/02/2018 to 28/02/2018

Expense Area

Chief Executive
Pathology

Finance Information and Estate
Trust Wide

Chief Executive

Trust Wide

Finance Information and Estate
Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Pharmacy

Nursing Medicine
Nursing Directorate
Specialist Medicine
Operations Management
Pharmacy

Trust Wide

Pharmacy

Nursing Medicine
Women and Children
Women and Children
Women and Children
Women and Children
Women and Children
Finance Information and Estate
Chief Executive

Capital

Chief Executive

Balance Sheet

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Capital

Capital

Capital

Trust Wide

Trust Wide

Nursing Medicine

Supplier

CLINISYS SCOTLAND LIMITED

ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS LTD

COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
BAYER PLC

FOUR EYES INSIGHT LIMITED

BATH ASU
PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS
NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
BATH ASU

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED
BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LTD

CDW LIMITED

PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY
HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT
BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT
SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD
TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD
TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD
ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD
COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES
ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD

STRYKER UK

SPACELABS HEALTHCARE LTD
SPACELABS HEALTHCARE LTD

BAYER PLC

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD

Transaction Number £
0021256883
0021259159
0021259660
0021259982
0021260038
0021260104
0021260619
0021260784
0021260785
0021261754
0060065045
0021258471
0021259163
0021259870
0021260618
0021262527
0021262599
0060065046
0050018861
0050018923
0050018985
0050019065
0050019154
0021263330
0021261608
0021261609
0021262459
0021263454
0021261562
0021261563
0021261653
0021262152
0021262152
0021262488
0021263854
0060066463

Vat Reg
160,500.88 675763782
359,126.47 000000
147,170.52 782562113

52,440.00 000000
124,385.94 248966351
27,377.28 851127643
34,080.00 000000
40,068.00 557290227
27,401.28 851127643
329,411.75 000000
31,882.00 000000
27,849.51 229567768
44,040.00 154004844
33,262.42 902194939
61,086.61 654962991
39,439.68 873342418
65,460.28 000000
66,851.52 000000
53,549.91 654964300
62,218.71 654964300
51,769.25 654964300
66,490.54 654964300
78,888.03 654964300

4,328,605.50 769790754

291,429.18 727348615

266,292.00 727348615
29,279.75 194627866
29,862.02 845024836
25,070.11 600358871
29,314.80 600358871
25,659.43 787438865
30,601.61 000000
94,779.69 000000
52,440.00 000000

116,000.00 654943996
35,348.94 000000



