

01/02/2018 to 28/02/2018

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Supplier	Transaction Number	£ Vat Reg
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/02/2018 Annual IT System Support	Chief Executive	CLINISYS SCOTLAND LIMITED	0021256883	160,500.88 675763782
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/02/2018 Managed Service Contract	Pathology	ROCHE DIAGNOSTICS LTD	0021259159	359,126.47 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/02/2018 Building Rent	Finance Information and Estate	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021259660	147,170.52 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/02/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021259982	52,440.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/02/2018 Consultancy Fees	Chief Executive	FOUR EYES INSIGHT LIMITED	0021260038	124,385.94 248966351
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/02/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	BATH ASU	0021260104	27,377.28 851127643
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/02/2018 Audit Fees	Finance Information and Estate	PRICEWATERHOUSECOOPERS	0021260619	34,080.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/02/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021260784	40,068.00 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/02/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	BATH ASU	0021260785	27,401.28 851127643
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/02/2018 Drugs	Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021261754	329,411.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	06/02/2018 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0060065045	31,882.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/02/2018 Equipment Maintenance	Nursing Directorate	DRIVE DEVILBISS SIDHIL LIMITED	0021258471	27,849.51 229567768
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/02/2018 Medical Equipment	Specialist Medicine	BOSTON SCIENTIFIC LTD	0021259163	44,040.00 154004844
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/02/2018 Computer Hardware	Operations Management	CDW LIMITED	0021259870	33,262.42 902194939
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/02/2018 Drugs	Pharmacy	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021260618	61,086.61 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/02/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	HEALTHCARE AT HOME LTD	0021262527	39,439.68 873342418
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/02/2018 Drugs	Pharmacy	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021262599	65,460.28 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/02/2018 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0060065046	66,851.52 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2018 Healthcare Provision	Women and Children	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050018861	53,549.91 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2018 Healthcare Provision	Women and Children	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050018923	62,218.71 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2018 Healthcare Provision	Women and Children	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050018985	51,769.25 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2018 Healthcare Provision	Women and Children	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050019065	66,490.54 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	14/02/2018 Healthcare Provision	Women and Children	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050019154	78,888.03 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	15/02/2018 PFI	Finance Information and Estate	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD	0021263330	4,328,605.50 769790754
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/02/2018 Annual Software Licences	Chief Executive	TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021261608	291,429.18 727348615
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/02/2018 Software Licences	Capital	TRUSTMARQUE SOLUTIONS LTD	0021261609	266,292.00 727348615
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/02/2018 Computer Maintenance	Chief Executive	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021262459	29,279.75 194627866
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	20/02/2018 Childcare Vouchers	Balance Sheet	COMPUTERSHARE VOUCHER SERVICES	0021263454	29,862.02 845024836
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/02/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021261562	25,070.11 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/02/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	ROCHE PRODUCTS LTD	0021261563	29,314.80 600358871
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/02/2018 Medical Equipment	Capital	STRYKER UK	0021261653	25,659.43 787438865
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/02/2018 Computer Software	Capital	SPACELABS HEALTHCARE LTD	0021262152	30,601.61 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/02/2018 Medical Equipment	Capital	SPACELABS HEALTHCARE LTD	0021262152	94,779.69 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/02/2018 Drugs	Trust Wide	BAYER PLC	0021262488	52,440.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/02/2018 Workforce Training Passthrough	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021263854	116,000.00 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/02/2018 Patient Treatment	Nursing Medicine	BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD	0060066463	35,348.94 000000